

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 160(3)2024 IPS u/s 380/427/451/34 IPC

(Corresponding FIR No. 0(377)(01)2024 HLP-PS u/s 380/427/451/34 IPC)

Date & hour of occurrence: 19/01/2024

	1919 1789 9 60 1	
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station
15/03/2024 at 2 40 pm	Canaan Veng, North AOC, Imphal East District / About 2.5 Km North East	15/03/2024

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

informant and attest	ed by the signature of	the officer recording it.		
Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Satkhojang Kipgen S/o Paokhosei Kipgen of Canaan Veng, North AOC, Imphal East District, Manipur	Unknown miscreants	Theft in dwelling house, damage, house- trespass with common intention	SI Ksh. Sanajaobi Devi will pse investigate the case.	
OE- attached OC/198 15/03/2024		Punishable / u/s 380/427/451/34 IPC		

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATIO: Imphal West Dist., Manipu-

Signed: (Inspt. Ksh. Naresh Kumar)
Designation: OC/IPS

15/03/2024

Officer-in-charge

This report is re-healed as an OE of Case FIR No. 160(3)2024 IPS U/S 380/ 427/451/34-180

To,

The Officer-In-Change Henglep Police Station, Churachandpur District, Manipur.

West Dist., Manager

Subject : Complaints against Broken of Shutter, Doors, windows, marking Ale Main Gate, looting of Properties and illegal occupied of my 2 (two) houses by unknown Miscreants, located at Canaan Veng, North AOC Imphal, Imphal East District, under Imphal Police Station (IPS) and request for registration of FIR thereof.

Sir.

I she undersigned, have the honour to state the following few line for your kind consideration and emergency necessary action.

That, I am a permanent residence of Canaan Veng, North AOC Imphal, P.O Imphal, P. S. imphal Police Station (IPS), Imphal East District, Manipur, having two Houses one G+1 and another G+4. That, due to ethnic/communal clashes in Manipur, all my family members including all Tenents (Seven) families are leaving all houses and properties on the 4th May 2023 at 9:00 Am to 2nd MR Relief Camp, and unable to go my home till today.

That, as per reliable sources, all Shutter, Doors and Windows are broken and looted all my properties (list enclosed) and illegally occupied on 19/01/2024 by marking AT at the Main Gate by unknown miscreants.

It is therefore, request the Respected OC/Henglep may kindly register an FIR and take up further immediate necessary action.

Thanking you.

DES 19/01/2024

This report is treated as an o.E. y F Five NO. 0(377)(0)2024 HLP-PS 111: 380 1427 1457 134-18C

> Henglep Police Station Churachandpur, Manipur

Yours Sincerely,

Satjang Kepzer-

(SATKHOJANG KIPGEN)

Complainant. #9436892451

A/P: Kupgen veng Churachandpur.